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Today’s Topics
• Eye infections and systemic infections – Dr. Vuppalanchi

• Outbreak of Extensively Drug-resistant Pseudomonas aeruginosa Associated 
with Artificial Tears https://www.cdc.gov/hai/outbreaks/crpa-artificial-
tears.html

• FDA warns consumers not to purchase or use EzriCare Artificial Tears due to 
potential contamination, READ MORE

• STOP USING - EzriCare Artificial Tears or Delsam Pharma’s Artificial Tears and 
Delsam Pharma’s Artificial Eye Ointment

• Qsource Updates – Mitzi Daffron
• Q&A

Strategies for Social Services, a webinar on Mar. 28, details HERE

Infection Preventionist Webinar Series, starts April 12, details HERE

Mastering the Art & Science of Dementia Care, an in-person workshop on May 25, 
details HERE

https://www.cdc.gov/hai/outbreaks/crpa-artificial-tears.html
https://www.cdc.gov/hai/outbreaks/crpa-artificial-tears.html
https://www.fda.gov/drugs/drug-safety-and-availability/fda-warns-consumers-not-purchase-or-use-ezricare-artificial-tears-due-potential-contamination#:%7E:text=Safety%20and%20Availability-,FDA%20warns%20consumers%20not%20to%20purchase%20or%20use,Tears%20due%20to%20potential%20contamination&text=Update%20%5B2%2F22%2F2023,agreed%20to%20initiate%20a%20recall.
https://ihcaincal.users.membersuite.com/events/886b4d99-0078-cf69-9eaf-0b44ff9fb3e4/details
https://ihcaincal.users.membersuite.com/events/886b4d99-0078-c384-cd88-0b450ba55bdd/details
https://ihcaincal.users.membersuite.com/events/886b4d99-0078-cccf-7d17-0b4511a6cb9c/details
https://www.ihca.org/events/spring-conference#about/


March 3, 2023

Qsource Updates

www.qsource.org



Kim Iman – Education Coordinator
Marilyn Farran – QI Advisor

Meet Our New Team Members! 



Qsource has partnered with Viven Health, a nurse-led behavior 
change company, to provide innovative, interactive, virtual 
learning programs to complement our current infection 
prevention practices. The two programs have simple objectives: 
stop the spread of infection and increase bivalent booster rates. 
More than 500 individuals in Indiana have taken the first step to 
change the trajectory of infection in their facilities, and it is FREE 
to you, underwritten by Qsource under contract with the 
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS).

Viven Health & Qsource Partnership



Bivalent Booster and 
Interactive Infection 
Prevention Program
Viven Health Introduction



The Bivalent Booster
Program

• Helps increase resident bivalent booster 
rates through virtual, interactive education 

• Meets metric goals of CMS

• Compliments any current Bivalent Booster 
education

• Unique education approach that elicits 
behavior change



The Infection Prevention 
Program

• Fun, simulated interactive training approach to 
teach employees, residents, and their families 
how to avoid infectious diseases

• Easy to launch and only takes a few minutes 
each day to complete

• Can be viewed on any digital platform – smart 
phones, tablets, or computers 

• Follow up communications and trainings at 
later dates sustain the change in behavior 



What do the 
programs include?

• Welcome Box
• Interactive Infection Prevention 

& Bivalent Booster Program for 
residents, staff and family

• Postcards with unique QR code 
specific to individual nursing 
facilities

• Continued marketing  to ensure 
program usage

• Data metrics on program use per 
facility

• Web support 24/7

• Customized Reports and Training 



“Changing the 
narrative on infection control 
education. One person at a time.”
Program Testimonials



“This program was very informative, 
especially for the laymen. It didn’t 
take long to complete, and it was 

very entertaining.  This is a different 
but effective way to learn.”

Registered Nurse

“I am the first point of contact for 
anyone interested in residing in our 
facility.  At this time, many families 

are naturally concerned about 
Covid.  This program gave families 

peace of mind to know the 
importance of infection control in 

our facility.” 

Head of Marketing



“The program was very informative.  I 
would recommend to others.” 

Director of Environmental Services

“It is obvious this program was made to be 
fun.  It felt more like a game compared to 

any traditional education.”

Activities Director

“I am totally onboard with all of this 
interactivity.”

Executive Director



"I can't believe how easy this 
program is to use. The scenarios 
were not time consuming and 
offered great information. I 
believe this program could really 
make a difference in our facility.” 

Executive Director



Let’s change your facility’s 
infection control narrative

For more information, contact Natasha Dickinson at n.dickinson@vivenhealth.com

Sign up today to join the FREE Infection Prevention Program 
and Bivalent Booster Program. 



Virtual Escape Room: Providers.Exchange

https://providers.exchange/_layouts/pe/welcome.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2f_layouts%2fAuthenticate.aspx%3fSource%3d%252FSitePages%252FRB%255FWelcome%252Easpx&Source=%2FSitePages%2FRB%5FWelcome%2Easpx


Kickoff Presentation Completed  - Video Presentation 
https://youtu.be/_64ge18Y3mU

In-person and Virtual Option

Visit our web page to register:

https://qio.qsource.org/nursing-home-collaboratives/

QAPI 

Antipsychotic & Opioid Medications

Falls

Antibiotic Stewardship

Nursing Home Collaboratives

https://youtu.be/_64ge18Y3mU
https://qio.qsource.org/nursing-home-collaboratives/


Teresa Hostettler
Quality Improvement Advisor     
thostettler@qsource.org
(812) 381-1581

Candace Lord 
Quality Improvement Advisor               
clord@qsource.org
(317) 829-0143

Nedra Bridgewaters
Quality Improvement Advisor                                                       
nbridgewaters@qsource.org
(317) 678-9088

Angeleta Hendrickson
Quality Improvement Advisor
ahendrickson@qsource.org
(317) 735-3551

Contact Information 

mailto:thostettler@qsource.org
mailto:clord@qsource.org
mailto:nbridgewaters@qsource.org
mailto:ahendrickson@qsource.org


Video link:

https://qio.qsource.org/nursing-homes/

Candida auris: The Infection Control Process

https://qio.qsource.org/nursing-homes/


This material was prepared by Qsource, a/an Network of Quality Improvement and Innovation Contractors under contract with the Centers 
for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), an agency of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS). Views expressed in this 
document do not necessarily reflect the official views or policy of CMS or HHS, and any reference to a specific product or entity herein does 
not constitute endorsement of that product or entity by CMS or HHS. 23.QIO.CLIN6.02.016

Thank You

www.qsource.org



Contact Information
Lori Davenport – IHCA/INCAL Clinical/Regulatory

♦ ldavenport@ihca.org

♦ 765-516-0148

Amy Kent – Assistant Commissioner, IDH

♦ amkent1@isdh.in.gov

♦ 317-233-7289

Janene Gumz-Pulaski – Infection Control, IDH

♦ jgumzpulaski@isdh.in.gov

Paul Krievins

♦ pkrievins@isdh.in.gov

Kelly White – Reporting, IDH

♦ kewhite@isdh.in.gov

Tammy Alley – Vaccine Questions, IDH

♦ talley@isdh.in.gov

♦ 317-223-7441

Randy Synder – Vaccine Questions, IDH

♦ rsnyder1@isdh.in.gov

Russell Evans

♦ russ@probarisystems.com

♦ outreach@probarisystems.com

♦ 317-804-4102

Paul Peaper – IHCA/INCAL President

♦ ppeaper@ihca.org

Dr. Shireesha Vuppalanchi – Clinical, IDH

♦ svuppalanchi@health.in.gov

Brenda Buroker – Survey, IDH

♦ bburoker@isdh.in.gov

♦ 317-234-7340

Jan Kulik 

♦ jkulik@isdh.in.gov

♦ 317-233-7480

Peter Krombach

♦ pkrombach2@isdh.in.gov

Michelle Donner

♦ midonner@isdh.in.gov

Pam Pontones – CDC Guidance, IDH

♦ ppontones@isdh.IN.gov

♦ 317-233-8400

QSource – NHSN

♦ Angeleta Hendrickson -
ahendrickson@qsource.org

♦ Teresa Hostettler - thostettler@qsource.org

♦ Candace Lord – clord@qsource.org

• Deeksha Kapoor – IHCA/INCAL Communications/PR
• dkapoor@ihca.org

• Rob Jones – IDH Gateway Assistance
• rjones@isdh.in.gov

• David McCormick
• DMcCormick@isdh.IN.gov

• Dr. Lindsey Weaver
• lweaver@isdh.in.gov

• Langham Customer Service
• 866-926-3420
• Covidsupport@elangham.com

• Deanna Paddack – Infection Prevention, IDH
• dpaddack@isdh.in.gov
• 317-464-7710

• Dave McCormick – Immunization Division, IDH
• DMcCormick@isdh.IN.gov

• Lauren Milroy – Epidemiology, IDH
• LMilroy@health.in.gov

• Caleb Cox – Infectious Disease Epidemiology, IDH
• calcox@health.in.gov
• 317-232-7814
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